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St. Mark’s Preschool Fee and Consent Form 
School Year: 2026-2027     Please check each box for consent. 
REGISTRATION AND ACTIVITY FEE
☐ I have read and understand the Registration and Activity Fee policy. I am enclosing $210.00 ($100.00 registration and $110.00 activity fee) in payment for the registration fee and the activity fee as required by the school. I understand that neither of these fees apply towards tuition. Only the activity fee is refundable if notified by August 1, 2026. Explanation of fees: The registration fee holds your child’s place and is used to purchase supplies for your child to start the new year. The activity fee funds enrichment programs that enhance your child’s preschool educational experiences.
SEPTEMBER TUITION
☐ I have read and understand the September Tuition policy. September tuition is due by May 15th. If tuition is not received by this date, I understand that my child’s space may be filled from the waiting list.
WITHDRAW
☐ I have read and understand the Withdrawal policy. I understand that if I plan to withdraw my child, I need to give the school a month’s notice or I will be responsible for paying that month’s tuition. Notice needs to be given by August 1st for September tuition to be refunded.
MEDICAL RELEASE
☐ I have read and understand the Medical Release statement. The staff of St. Mark’s Preschool have all undergone First Aid and CPR training and hold current certificates. We will administer basic care as needed and will send home an accident report if care was required. We are always vigilant of our surroundings for each child’s safety, especially those with severe allergens. The staff of St. Mark’s will not be responsible for any adverse reactions to your child as long as ordinary care is provided.
RELEASE OF INFORMATION
☐ I give permission for my address, email and/or phone number to be shared with other parents in my child’s class. I understand home and email addresses and phone numbers will not be given out for any commercial purposes.
PHOTO RELEASE FORM FOR MINORS
☐ I give consent for photos or videos of my child to be used by St. Mark’s United Methodist Church Preschool. These may appear in end-of-year slideshows, emails, bulletin boards, crafts, preschool brochures, school websites, or the Preschool Facebook page. When any pictures of students do appear, there will be no personal identification (i.e. student name). I understand these photographs and videos may be taken using the school tablet or by a teacher’s secure, background-checked personal device and will be deleted after use.

Name of Student: ____________________________________________
Signature of Parent: ____________________________________________
*Registration is not fully completed until all paperwork is filled out, and until health forms, birth certificates, releases signed and payment of $210.00 are collected. Your child’s roster spot could be forfeited if these items are not turned in at time of enrollment.*
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